

# SHREE GANESH BIO-TECH (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1982PLC121196

Reg. Office: CUBICLE NO.: 126, 3/2, 75C, PARK STREET, 3RD FLOOR KAMDHENU BUILDING, KOLKATA -700016

Email: shreeganeshbiotechindiaLtd@gmail.com Website: www.shreeganeshbiotech.com

Date:14.02.2024

To,  
**Listing Department,**  
BSE Limited,  
P J Tower, Dalal  
Street  
Mumbai-400001

To,  
**The Secretary,**  
The Calcutta Stock  
Exchange Ltd,  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata - 700001

To,  
**Head - Listing**  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of  
India Limited  
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No  
C 62, Opp. Trident Hotel Bandra  
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400098

**Scrip Code: 539470**

**Scrip Code: 29221**

**Scrip Code: SHREEGANES**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper publication pertaining to financial results of the Company**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023.

The said extract of the financial results was published in The Echo of India (In English - All India edition) The Arthik Lipi in Bengali (Kolkata Edition) on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

This is for your information and records.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at [https:// www.shreeganeshbiotech.com/announcement/](https://www.shreeganeshbiotech.com/announcement/)

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SHREE GANESH BIOTECH (INDIA) LTD

  
Aman Puri  
Wholtime Director

## Lords Mark Industries Ltd files Patent for bio-chemistry reagents

EOI CORRESPONDENT

**KOLKATA, FEB 13/--/** As the return to work coincides with a resurgence of social engagements, there's no better time for men to elevate their style and make a lasting impression. Whether it's the first vacation of the year, a corporate event or a get-together with friends and family, these new trends promise to step up your look. The understated elegance of platinum jewellery, a mark of sophistication, married with these 2024 men's jewellery trend instantly sets you apart, placing you in a league of your own. This new year, let your jewellery be the finishing touch that sets you apart in both in the professional and personal sphere, sources informed.

The latest collection from Men of Platinum offers a variety of pieces across neckwear, wristwear and rings that seek inspiration from the global trends in men's jewellery. Crafted from 95% pure and rare platinum, each design can be paired with a variety of outfits and styled in multiple ways, sources said.

## Sophisticated style meets statement pieces 2024 Lookbook by Men of Platinum

EOI CORRESPONDENT

**KOLKATA, FEB 13/--/** As the season of love unfolds, let's consider a unique approach this Valentine's Day. Instead of following the traditional association with sweet treats and indulgent gestures, prioritize health and well-being. This change can offer a refreshing perspective on celebrating love by choosing healthier alternatives over indulgence. One of the few healthy yet unique gifts for your special someone could be a thoughtfully curated box of almonds, symbolizing your affection and emphasizing the importance of well-being in your relationship, sources informed.

Almonds, known for their delightful and crunchy taste and numerous health benefits, serve as a meaningful and nourishing gesture. Packed with 15 nutrients, including zinc, folate, iron, vitamin E, magnesium, and protein, these powerhouse nuts contribute to a range of health advantages. They support heart health, promote skin health, aid in weight management, and help manage blood sugar control. Incorporating almonds into your diet allows you to enjoy a tasty snack while harnessing a wealth of nutrients that positively impact various aspects of your well-being, sources said.

## Valentine's Day with the goodness of almonds

EOI CORRESPONDENT

**KOLKATA, FEB 13/--/** As the season of love unfolds, let's consider a unique approach this Valentine's Day. Instead of following the traditional association with sweet treats and indulgent gestures, prioritize health and well-being. This change can offer a refreshing perspective on celebrating love by choosing healthier alternatives over indulgence. One of the few healthy yet unique gifts for your special someone could be a thoughtfully curated box of almonds, symbolizing your affection and emphasizing the importance of well-being in your relationship, sources informed.

Almonds, known for their delightful and crunchy taste and numerous health benefits, serve as a meaningful and nourishing gesture. Packed with 15 nutrients, including zinc, folate, iron, vitamin E, magnesium, and protein, these powerhouse nuts contribute to a range of health advantages. They support heart health, promote skin health, aid in weight management, and help manage blood sugar control. Incorporating almonds into your diet allows you to enjoy a tasty snack while harnessing a wealth of nutrients that positively impact various aspects of your well-being, sources said.

LordsMed will manufacture these re-agent and diagnostic testing kits at its manufacturing facility in Maharashtra and make these kits available to pathological labs, hospitals and research institutes through its Pan-India distribution network of over 300 dealers. LordsMed will use the kits in its chain of pathological labs as well. The company has plans to export the reagent and kits in key global markets. LordsMed aims to generate revenue by supplying these kits Pan India and within SAARC, African and Eastern Europe countries in global markets within a couple of years, sources said.

SachidanandUpadhyay, MD & CEO, Lord's Mark Industries Ltd. said, "The demand for affordable and quality re-agent and diagnostic kits in India is growing steadily on the back of prevalence of chronic and infectious diseases, growing awareness of importance of diagnostic intervention and the benefits of preventive healthcare. Our re-agent or diagnostic testing kits with unparalleled accuracy, sensitivity and shelf life will redefine the preemptive diagnostic interventions framework for critical diseases. As Indian patents are recognised globally, we have filed India patents for our kits to get easy acceptance in global markets. With our robust manufacturing capacity and domestic and global distribution network, we are working towards meeting the growing demand for quality diagnostic kits across regions."

## Amazon.in's Valentine's Day Store

EOI CORRESPONDENT

**BENGALURU, FEB 13/--/** This Valentine's Day, shower your loved ones with gifts from Amazon.in's specially curated Valentine's Day Store. Live till 14 February 2024, the store has a variety of offers on products across categories from brands like VERA MODA, GIVA, Cadbury, Flower Aura, OnePlus, Sony, boAt, Fossil, and more. From chocolates to flowers, grooming essentials, handbags, watches, apparel, smartphones, TVs, footwear, and video games, there's something for everyone at the store, sources informed.

And if you are unsure about the ideal gift for your loved ones, then fear not! Amazon.in's Gift Cards offer the perfect solution, as they can be customized according to one's preferences. Other options include Happy Valentine's Day and Together Forever, sources said.

## Fashionable V-Day with Amazon Fashion

preferences, sources like Vero Moda, Tommy Hilfiger, Clarks, Hush Puppies, Fossil, Casio, Lavie, Zouk and many more. You can choose from an extensive range of apparel, bags, accessories, watches, and fragrances, from top brands like Van Heusen, Arrow, Mochi, Tresmode, GIVA, Voylla, Neemans, Armani Exchange, and Hugo Boss, among others to make yours or your loved one's 'Har Pal Fashionable', sources said. (EOIC)

**T & I GLOBAL LIMITED**  
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA - 17  
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612,  
Email id - secretarial.tiglobal@yahoo.com  
CIN NO: L29130WB1981PLC050797

**STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2023**

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operation(net)	4,285.99	4,628.34	5,093.41	15,470.55	11,682.95	15,651.22
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	308.47	419.36	334.37	1,070.06	734.61	842.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	309.47	419.36	334.37	1,070.06	734.61	842.71
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	7,784.68	6,785.64
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items)	6.11	8.28	6.60	21.12	14.50	16.63
(Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:						
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items)	6.11	8.28	6.60	15.01	7.90	16.63
(Of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted						

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 31.12.2023 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12.02.2024

For T & I Global Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Khushboo Choudhary  
Company Secretary

**SPML INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L51109WB1988PLC092362  
Regd. Off.: 113, Park Street, Poddar Point, South Block, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700016,  
Corp. Off.: 504, 27-Saraswati House, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, Ph.: +033-02264-0307/08, Email: cs@spmlindia.net

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Three month period ended			Nine month period ended		For Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	5.10 (6.80)	5.30 (37.01)	4.74 (11.07)	15.81 (50.94)	14.92 (21.26)	20.70 (30.52)
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.19 (0.19)	2.39 (29.06)	1.74 (4.11)	1.84 (27.60)	6.23 (0.93)	11.76 (5.66)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.19 (0.19)	2.39 (29.06)	1.74 (4.11)	1.84 (27.60)	6.23 (0.93)	11.76 (5.66)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.19 (0.19)	2.39 (29.06)	3.30 (1.21)	1.84 (27.60)	7.79 (3.83)	11.76 (7.23)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.19 (0.19)	2.39 (29.06)	3.30 (1.21)	1.84 (27.60)	7.79 (3.83)	11.76 (75.73)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,178.78 (1,253.78)
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs) Basic & Diluted	-0.01 (0.00)	-0.02 (0.28)	-0.03 (0.01)	0.02 (0.26)	-0.07 (-0.04)	-0.11 (0.73)

**Note:**  
1. The above Un-audited financial results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (MSEI) and on the website of the Company (www.spmlindia.net).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
SPML India Limited  
Sushil Kumar Sethi  
Chairman  
DIN: 00062927

Dated: 12.02.2024  
Place: New Delhi

**PRISMO (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Commerce House, 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata 700013, Tel No. (033) 2248 9731, Email: prismoindia@gmail.com, Web: www.prismoindia.com, CIN : L51504WB1983PLC035806

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31-12-2023** (₹ IN LACS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Year to date	3 Months ended
		31/12/23	31/12/23	31/12/22
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.19)	(3.93)	(0.34)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.19)	(3.93)	(0.34)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.19)	(3.93)	(0.34)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50
7.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.49)	(1.60)	(0.14)

**NOTES:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cseindia.com) and Company's website www.prismoindia.com

For Prismo (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Pijush Mandal  
(Director)  
DIN: 03348999

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 13.02.2024

**SHENTRACON CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 6A, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001  
Tel: (033) 2248 9731, Email: investor@shentricon.com, Website: www.shentricon.com  
CIN : L24299WB1993PLC059449

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31-12-2023.** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Year to date	3 Months ended
		31-12-23	31-Dec-23	31-12-22
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	(5.59)	(1.02)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	(5.59)	(1.02)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	(5.59)	(1.02)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	443.81	443.81	443.81
7.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.07)	(0.13)	(0.02)

**NOTES:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.shentricon.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Shentricon Chemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Sureka  
Director  
DIN : 00491454

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 13-02-2024

**Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd**  
CIN: L70101WB1982PLC121196  
Regd. Office: CUBICLE NO.: 126, 3/2, 75C, PARK STREET, 3RD FLOOR KAMDHENU BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700016  
Email: shreeganeshbiotechindia@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2023** Rs. in Lakhs except EPS

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Revenue	412.25	411.81	1207.40	1649.44	5445.76	6301.94
Profit before Tax	8.69	7.52	26.93	31.14	261.78	271.42
Profit after Tax	8.69	7.52	26.93	31.14	261.78	271.42
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income after tax</b>	<b>8.69</b>	<b>7.52</b>	<b>26.93</b>	<b>31.14</b>	<b>261.78</b>	<b>271.42</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2249.43
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)	Basic : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.07
	Diluted : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.07

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.shreeganeshbiotech.com

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February 2024

For Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd  
Aman Patel  
Wholtime Director  
DIN: 08483544

**JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED**  
(CIN: L51909WB1947PLC014515)  
4, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700001 Tel: (033)2230-4351; Fax: (033)2230-7555  
E-mail: compliances@jardinehenderson.com Website: www.jardinehenderson.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	INR in Lacs (Unless stated otherwise)				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	784.60	695.53	719.51	2135.90	2176.31
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	120.77	15.17	49.21	152.69	27.06
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	120.77	15.17	49.21	152.69	27.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	7.49	7.50	(0.42)	22.48	(1.26)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	200
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	60.38	7.59	24.61	76.34	13.53
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	60.38	7.59	24.61	76.34	13.53

**INR in Lacs (Unless stated otherwise)**

**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	INR in Lacs (Unless stated otherwise)				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	779.79	695.54	719.51	2131.09	2274.01
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	115.96	15.17	49.21	147.88	19.78
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	115.96	15.17	49.21	147.88	19.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	7.49	15.48	(25.30)	22.48	(50.60)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	200
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	253.51	303.44	180.90	495.03	589.28
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	253.51	303.44	180.90	495.03	589.28

**Notes**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the website of the Company at www.jardinehenderson.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED  
RAJWINDER SINGH  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06931916

Place : Kolkata  
Date :13.02.2024

**RELIANCE JUTE MILLS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED**  
CIN: L17125WB1996PLC081382  
Regd. Off : 13/C, Kashinath Mullick Lane, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700073  
Email: financeho@reliancejute.com - Web: www.reliancejute.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5878	23809	9936
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(201)	(169)	(151)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(246)	(222)	(151)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(246)	(222)	(151)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs.10/-)	259	259	259
6	Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	125
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	(4106) (as at 31.03.2023)	(4106) (as at 31.03.2023)	(3219) (as at 31.03.2022)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discounting operations) -Basic & Diluted (Rs.) :	(9.50)	(8.56)	(5.81)

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on our website [www.reliancejute.com](http://www.reliancejute.com) and on the stock exchange website [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL  
CHAIRMAN

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12th February, 2024

**ELEGANT STEEL SPS STEELS ROLLING MILLS LIMITED**  
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC034409 | GSTIN : 19AAHCS719G1ZW | State : West Bengal

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs (except EPS))

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	36,399.93	34,957.05	36,968.87	1,20,487.04	1,18,996.02	
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,769.42	2,224.39	5,114.76	6,495.04	9,808.29	
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	2,769.42	2,224.39	5,114.76	6,495.04	9,808.29	
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	2,619.85</					

**DLX LIMITED**  
 CIN : L15491WB1964PLC028622  
 Regd. Office: 41, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 071  
 TEL : 033-2288-3970/3972, FAX : 033-2288-3981  
 EMAIL ID : dlx@dlx.com | WEB SITE : www.dlx.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
Total Income from operations (net)	399.34	293.63	449.60	595.02	1,236.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(151.04)	(8.84)	(126.09)	(189.11)	(206.00)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(186.59)	(6.97)	(128.49)	(221.73)	(388.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(179.97)	(3.76)	(128.19)	(209.63)	(368.80)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	(2.91)	(0.11)	(2.00)	(3.45)	(6.05)
Diluted:	(2.91)	(0.11)	(2.00)	(3.45)	(6.05)

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.  
 2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By order of the Board  
 For DLX Limited  
 Sd/- Anshuman Prakash  
 Director  
 DIN: 00434990

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13.02.2024

**PRIMA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 (CIN:L7120WB1981PLC057191)  
 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071  
 Website : www.primafiscal.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
1.	Total Income	710.24	606.28	548.10	1,361.21	1,827.31
2.	Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax	38.82	(52.29)	(89.02)	(51.83)	(241.11)
3.	Profit before Tax	38.82	(52.29)	(89.02)	(51.83)	(241.11)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	37.96	(52.29)	(85.84)	(52.69)	(237.93)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	37.99	(52.69)	(84.52)	(51.19)	(236.39)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (In Rs.)	0.92	(1.26)	(2.08)	(1.27)	(5.75)

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.primafiscal.com.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/- Anshuman Prakash  
 Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13th February 2024

**GYAN TRADERS LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE : 104B, Lala Lajpat Rai Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020  
 Email id: sanjeevubanna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65999WB1981PLC033435

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
1.	Total Income	326.53	146.95	226.39	584.03	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	155.98	64.30	24.97	291.51	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	157.25	63.81	24.97	292.10	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	149.79	53.12	(10.18)	269.63	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,172.82	449.97	(211.90)	2,144.00	
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	
7.	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each	(a) Basic EPS (Rs per share)	13.50	4.88	(0.93)	24.46
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rs per share)	13.50	4.88	(0.93)	24.46	

**NOTES:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com).  
 b) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 c) The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 13th February, 2024.

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13th February, 2024

For GYAN TRADERS LIMITED  
 (SANJEEV DUBNA)  
 Director

**TRIPURATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.**  
 Corporate Identity Number : L17309WB1980PLC107991  
 Regd. Off: S. B. D. Bag (East), Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal  
 Tel. No. (833) 22397391, Email : tripuratiscreenprint@gmail.com, Phone : 2230-7391

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
1.	Total Income from Operations	(0.58)	(0.59)	(0.65)	(2.23)	(3.75)
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.58)	(0.59)	(0.65)	(2.23)	(3.75)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.58)	(0.59)	(0.65)	(2.23)	(3.75)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.58)	(0.59)	(0.65)	(2.23)	(3.75)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.58)	(0.59)	(0.65)	(2.23)	(3.75)
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
7.	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(2.4)	(2.4)	(2.7)	(9.1)	(15.3)
	Diluted:	(2.4)	(2.4)	(2.7)	(9.1)	(15.3)

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are also available on the Company's website at www.tripuratiscreenprint.com.  
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
 For TRIPURATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.  
 ANIL KUMAR GOENKA  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00112823

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13.02.2024

প্ল্যাটফর্মে আশুন জ্বালানো যাবে না

কলকাতা : গ্লোবালফিন্যান্সের পরিচালক ড. মুনীর আহমেদ বলেছেন, প্ল্যাটফর্মে আশুন জ্বালানো যাবে না। তিনি বলেন, প্ল্যাটফর্মে আশুন জ্বালানো যাবে না। তিনি বলেন, প্ল্যাটফর্মে আশুন জ্বালানো যাবে না।

**GLOBAL FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65991WB1994PLC061723  
 17, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013  
 Phone No: 033-3544 1664  
 E-mail: gfi@globalfinance.co.in | Website: www.globalfinance.co.in

**Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
Total Income from operations (net)	102.25	102.25	24.46	24.46	24.46
Net Profit for the period before tax	31.08	31.08	94.31	94.31	94.31
Net Profit for the period after tax	24.74	24.74	73.93	73.93	73.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	29.33	29.33	90.93	90.93	90.93
Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	0.59	0.59	1.82	1.82	1.82

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are also available on the Company's website at www.globalfinance.co.in.  
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By order of the Board  
 For GLOBAL FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED  
 Sd/- Kamal Singh Sinha  
 Director  
 DIN : 00514658

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : The 13th Day of February, 2024

TENDER NOTICE

**KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**  
 Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104929  
 Regd. Off: S. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal  
 Email: kanoria@kanoria.com | Website: www.kanoria.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022		31.03.2023	
1.	Total Income from Operations	26.07	30.36	21.22	70.41	44.95	88.14	26.07	30.36	21.22	70.41	44.95	87.75
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.69)	29.87	16.15	8.87	41.66	(1.26)	(4.73)	29.85	16.10	8.78	41.57	(21.87)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.69)	29.87	16.15	8.87	41.66	(1.26)	(4.73)	29.85	16.10	8.78	41.57	(21.87)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(4.69)	29.87	16.15	8.87	41.66	(1.26)	(4.73)	29.85	16.10	8.78	41.57	(21.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	29.30	34.16	(2.31)	104.59	(10.15)	(88.57)	29.46	34.14	(2.30)	104.48	(10.24)	(98.18)
6.	Equity Share Capital	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.11)	0.73	0.40	0.22	1.02	(0.52)	(0.12)	0.73	0.39	0.21	1.02	(0.54)
	Diluted:	(0.11)	0.73	0.40	0.22	1.02	(0.52)	(0.12)	0.73	0.39	0.21	1.02	(0.54)

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are also available on the Company's website at www.kanoria.com.  
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
 For KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
 RAJEEV AGARWAL  
 Director  
 DIN : 00537300

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13.02.2024

ARCL ORGANICS LTD

**ARCL ORGANICS LTD**  
 CIN : U24121WB1932PLC056562  
 Regd Office: Rampur, BBT Road, Maheshala, Kolkata-700141 | Tel: +91 33 24018042 | Email: legal@arcl.in | Website: www.arclorganics.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2022		31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Dec-2022		31-Mar-2023	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.27	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	353.16	91.48	19.13	587.02	707.40	1177.63	379.72	125.04	19.06	639.77	704.77	1167.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	353.44	92.22	19.13	588.04	707.40	1180.50	380.00	125.78	19.06	640.79	704.77	1170.26
6.	Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4592.90	-	-	-	-	-	4624.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (In Rs.)	4.41	1.14	0.24	7.34	8.84	14.72	4.75	1.56	0.24	8.00	8.81	14.59
	Diluted (In Rs.)	4.41	1.14	0.24	7.34	8.84	14.72	4.75	1.56	0.24	8.00	8.81	14.59

**NOTES:**  
 1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).  
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024.  
 3. The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. The Company is a single Business Segment and therefore Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments' are considered to constitute one reporting segment.  
 5. Provision for Retirement benefits (related to Gratuity and Leave Encashment) will be done on actuarial basis at year end.  
 6. The Company has been assigned BSE Limited w.e.f. 29th September 2023. Hence, Figures of the Quarter ended December 2022 and Nine months ended December 2022 as considered in these results, was not subject to Limited Review.  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous year / quarter / half year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By Order of the Board  
 For ARCL ORGANICS LTD  
 ANIL KUMAR GOENKA  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00112823

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13.02.2024

Attention: ARCL Organics Ltd got listed on BSE on 29.09.2023. All the shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to demat their physical shares. For any queries regarding demat of shares kindly contact Linkintime India Pvt.Ltd or email us at legal@arcl.in or call us at 9819238853.

CLASSIC GROWERS LIMITED

**CLASSIC GROWERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L0119WB1982PLC025558  
 Regd. Office: 88A, 'Karnam Estate', 2nd Floor, 209, A. C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700 017  
 Ph: (033) 2280 9875, E-mail: classicgrowers@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**  
 [See Regulation 41(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015]

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	
1.	Income from Operations	15.22	78.05	18.20
2.	Other Income	0.25	-26.09	0.39
3.	Total Income	15.47	51.96	18.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.62	-247.02	13.95
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.62	-247.02	13.95
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.48	-263.15	10.32
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	546.14	523.10	619.34
9.	Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00
10.	Net worth	1146.14	1123.10	1419.34
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	0.00	0.00	0.00
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00
14.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.12	-4.39	0.17
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.00	0.00	0.00

**NOTES:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full